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Oregon County Parks [last updated: May 4, 2021] 

 

           County                                  Website 
Baker County, OR https://www.bakercounty.org/parks/parks.html 

Benton County, OR https://www.co.benton.or.us/parks 

Clackamas County, OR https://www.clackamas.us/parks 

Clatsop County, OR https://www.co.clatsop.or.us/parks 

Columbia County, OR https://www.columbiacountyor.gov/departments/ParksForestsRecreation 

Coos County, OR https://www.co.coos.or.us/parksrec 

Crook County, OR https://ccprd.org/ 

Curry County, OR https://www.co.curry.or.us/Departments/Parks/ 

Deschutes County, OR https://www.bendparksandrec.org/ 

Douglas County, OR https://douglascounty-oregon.us/265/Parks 

Gilliam County, OR http://www.co.gilliam.or.us/recreation/index.php 

Grant County, OR https://grantcountyoregon.net/27/Government 

Harney County, OR https://www.co.harney.or.us/index.php/features/community-business-services 

Hood River County, OR https://www.hoodrivercounty.gov/parksbuildings 

Jackson County, OR https://jacksoncountyor.org/parks 

Jefferson County, OR https://www.jeffco.net/bg/page/parks 

Josephine County, OR http://www.co.josephine.or.us/parks 

Klamath County, OR https://www.klamathcounty.org/195/Parks 

Lake County, OR https://www.lakecountyor.org/government/index.php 

Lane County, OR https://www.lanecounty.org/cms/one.aspx?pageId=4184656 

Lincoln County, OR https://www.co.lincoln.or.us/parks 

Linn County, OR https://linnparks.com/ 

Malheur County, OR https://www.malheurco.org/parks-department/ 

Marion County, OR https://www.co.marion.or.us/PW/Parks 

Morrow County, OR https://www.morrowcountyparks.org/ 

Multnomah County, OR https://www.oregonmetro.gov/metro-parks-and-natural-areas 

Polk County, OR https://www.co.polk.or.us/ms/polk-county-parks 

Sherman County, OR https://www.co.sherman.or.us/park-facilities/ 

Tillamook County, OR https://www.co.tillamook.or.us/gov/Parks/default.htm 

Umatilla County, OR http://www.co.umatilla.or.us/Parks/index.html 

Union County, OR https://union-county.org/public-works/parks/ 

Wallowa County, OR https://co.wallowa.or.us/public-works/parks/ 

Wasco County, OR https://www.co.wasco.or.us/ 

Washington County, OR https://www.co.washington.or.us/Support_Services/Facilities/Parks/index.cfm 

Wheeler County, OR https://www.wheelercountyoregon.com/recreation 

Yamhill County, OR https://www.co.yamhill.or.us/parks 
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